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TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

January 14, 1994

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

ATTENTION: Mr. William LeMay
Director

RE: Surface Commingling, Lease Commingling
and Off-Lease Storage
North Cagger Draw Upper Penn Pool
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests administrative approval to commingle production
from three wells into a common tank battery and to permit production from each well to be transported
prior to measurement to another well for storage thereon. It is proposed to commingle the production
from the following wells:

Foster FF #1

1980' FSL and 1980' FEL
Section 1-T20S-R24E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Foster FF Com #2

1855 F3L and 660" FWL
Section 1-T20S-R24E
Eddy County, New Mexico
NM NM 82097 (A)

Foxtail AdX #1

660' FSL and 660' FWL
Section 1-T20S-R24E
Eddy County, New Mexico
NM NM 82097 (A)

The production from the wells will be commingled into @ common storage facility located on the Foster
FF #2 location. A map labeled Attachment | is enclosed for your information.

The purpose of this off-lease storage and surface commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage
and treating and thereby extend the economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing
batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to build separate facilities for each well. This will
greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well.

Because working interests for the proposed wells are different from the well where the proposed storage
facilities are located, oil from each of the wells wiil be reasured by positive displacement, temperature
compensated metering equipment prior to surface commingling. Gas from the wells will also be metered
separately. This metering will ensure that all production from each of the wells is equitably accounted for



Off-Lease Storage, Etc.:
Page 2
January 14, 1994

with no significant effect on your revenue. The produciion in the wells will be from the same producing
zone which is the Canyon.

In accordance with the Oil Conservation Division's Rules 303-B, 309-B and 309-C, the following
diagrams and maps are submitted for your information.

Attachment Il A diagram of the proposed measurement equipment, separators and storage
tanks in accordance with the "Manual for Installation and Operation of
Commingling Facilities™.

Attachment HI Notification of working interest owners of the proposal to commingle production.

Attachment IV Notification to the Bureau of Land Management.

Yates Petroleum Corporation appreciates your cooperation in this matter. If you should have any
questions or need further information, please give me a call at 505-748-1471.

Thank you.
Sincerely,
,f["'; Lo A'v';_ / ‘V“’\/
Rusty Klein
Production Clerk
RK/pbs

Attachments
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Cathie Cone Auvenshine
P. O. Box 658
Dripping Spring, TX 78620-0658

Clayton Barnhill
P. O. Box 1354
Roswell, NM 88202-1354

Donna & Leon Binkley Frost
P. O. Box Drawer 1509
Lovington, NM 88260

Clifford Cone
P. O. Box 1629
Lovington, NM 88260-1629

Tom R. Cone
P. O. Box 778
Jay, OK 74346

Kenneth G. Cone
P. O. Box 11310
Midland, TX 79702

Marilyn Cone Trustee
P. O. Box 64244
Lubbock, TX 79464

Corrinne Desadier
P.O.Box 9
Benton, LA 71110-0009

James N. Foster
P. O. Box 554
Nampa, ID 83631

Carl C. Foster
1707 Northgate Place
Artesia, NM 88210

Linda K. Guinan
1818 Booker Ave.
Artesia, NM 88210

ATTACHMENT I

INTEREST OWNERS
Foster FF #2 Battery

Karen Parrish Long
6302 Brittany Park Lanc
Houston. TX 77066

Mincrals Management Service
P. O. Drawer 1857
Roswell, NM 88201

Rov A. Moorc
110 Skinner Road
Carlsbad, NM 88220

Rodney Rav Murdock
541 Thornbush Trace
Lawrenceville. GA 30245

Thomas Lec Murdock
P. O. Box 840
Artesia, NM 88211-0840

Myco Industries, Inc.
P. O. Box 840
Aresia, NM 88211-0840

Pam W. Parrish
8710 N. May Avc.
Oklahoma City. OK 73120-4470

La Verta Scott
5301 Bluc Grama
San Angelo. TX 76904

Charles Henry Smith
1504 Butlock
Artesia. NM 88210

Norman Foster Smith
1818 Booker
Artesia. NM 88210

M.R. Stipp
P. O. Box 2613
Midland, TX 79701

Clay & Henry Thornton
3612 E. Castleberry Road
Artesia, NM 88210

Tierra Oil Company
P. O. Box 1354
Roswell, NM 88201

Lillie M. Yates Estate
P. O. Box 840
Artesia, NM 88211-0840

Yates Drilling Company
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210

S.P. Yates
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210

Martin Yates, III Estate
P. O. Box 840
Artesia, Nm 88211-0840

Yates Petroleum Corporation

105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210
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- DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Dudge! Burcau No. 1004-0135

Espires: Marsh 31,1993
BUREAU OF LAND MaNAGEMENT 5. Lease Designetion and Serial Mo,
S .
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ——__Fee Lease A/,

6. If indian, Alionee or Tribe Name
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to s ditferent reservoir
: Usa “APF’LIPATIDN FOH PEHMITM" foi sua,h p'"po als

T

SUBMIT IN TF?IPLICA It

7. W Unit ef CA, Agreement Desipnation

.~ Type ol Well ] S e _‘m'_»‘;%‘—--_ B N> ‘41‘1“ M82097
(\?."Lu \G»::'n D Qther - = . o o e 8. Well Name and No.
. Namz of Operator ’ . FOStEI‘ FF Com #2
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION (505) 7ad-2 471) 9. APl Well No.
. Addresy and Telephons No. - T T 30015~ 26250
105 Scuth 4th St., Arrvesia, NM 88210 10, Field and Poul, or E.xploramfy Area
. Locadon of Well (Feotage, Sec., T.. R., M., o Sarvey Deseriprion) T T North Dagper Draw Upper
18557 FSL & .660"° FWL of Section 1-T208-R24E (Unic L) o

I it Counry or Parizh, State

e e g e e — e

e o o Eddy Ca.,. NM
CHECKAPPRDPWATEB A@)TDINMCATLNATJ'7OFNOnKE HEPOHT(N?OTHERDATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
@ Norice of Tment - - '; Arandeume D Charge of Plans
L:J Reeomplener New Canstracticn

D Subsegusnt Report L:_] PluzEing Ha Non-Rouune Fracturing

: LT_ Casing Repa: D Watst Shat-Off
D Final Abandencent Natics | Alrrring Cnsing Caaversion io Injectlon

‘ {omerSuriace Comaingling, ) Dispose Water
- of F= lt?fl‘:‘e STOT: & measurement {Noie: Repernt epulia of mulliple complation sa Wel

T Describe Fropased or Completad Qpeations fCl:_n_, sate all pcmm:u[ it details, and give perunsnc daies, Inelod

Campletiaa ar Recemplsiion Report and Loy farm.)
give subgurface locAtions and measured and true vertical depths [oe A1) rarkers wid zones perine

sdling estimated date of staning any proposed work. 1f well is directionally ¢rilled,
T this work.)*

FPlease see attached form for surface comwingling. off lease storage & measurement for the
tollowing three {3) wells:

s P
Yoster FF Com #2 Foxztail AJX Federal Com #1 =
1B55' FSL & 660" FWL (Unit L) . 660" FBL & 660" FWL (Unit M) © g S
Secrion 1~T208-R24E - Section 1-T208-R24E Y
Eddy County, Néw Mexico : Eddy County, New Mexico . — e
Fee Lease/CA No.: NMNM§2047 WM~22994/CA Ne.: NMNMB2097 . "
Lo [ A
: —=p LE¥1
Foster ¥F #1 . T
1980' FSL & 1980' FEL (Unir 1) - b . s
Section 1-T205-R24E . UL A
Eddy County, New Mex1co _
Fee Lease/t A _ )
Battery 1is located at the FOthT FF Com #2 locatien. Please see attached map and site
tacility dlagram. o )
— /) e e N
1 heechy ce thas the faregoin iS/( ¢ and cm-zc?/i T T —
Signed / u"—/& M S ‘e . Productics Clerk . mate January 12, 1994
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Conditions of approval, if any: stgm 0
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CRA BLM FORMAT

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING,
OFF LEASE STORAGE AND MEASUREMENT APPROVAL

This Format Should Be Attached To A Sundry Notice

To: Bureau of Land Management
P. 0. Box 1778
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-1778

Yates Pemm‘%mnCorp. (Operator's Name) is requesting approval for

surface commingling and off-lease storage and measurement of
hydrocarbon production from the following formation(s) and well(s)

on Federal Lease No. CA NMNM82097 ; Lease Name: Foster FF Com
Well :
No. Loc. Sec. TwWp . Rng. Formation
2 L 1 208 24F Canyon

with hydrocarbon production from the following formation(s) and

well(s) on Federal lease No. NM-22994 ; Lease Name: Foxtail AJX Fed Com
CA NMNM82097
Fee Lease Foster FF #1
wWell
No. Loc. Sec. Twp. Rng. Formation
AJX #1 M 1 208 24F Canyvon
FF_#1 J 1 208 24F Canyon

Production from the wells involved is as follows:

Well Name and No. BOPD 0il Gravity MCFPD
NMNM82097 Foster FF Com #2 QZQ 1//10
NMNM82097 Foxtail AJX Fed Com #1 _%4 Y &
Fee Lease  _Foster FF #1 4 4/ &

|| e

Continued ...



Continued:

The proposed operation is described in detail on the attached
diagrams.

A map is enclosed showing the lease numbers and location of all
leases and wells that will contribute production to the proposed
commingling/common storage facility. All unitized/communitized
areas, producing zones/pools are also clearly illustrated.

A schematic diagram is also attached which clearly identifies all

equipment that will be utilized.
; NW/4

The storage and measuring facility s located at SwW/4 , Sec.1 ,

T 20S, R24 E, on lease NO.CA NMNMR2097 pﬂﬂyCounty, New Mexico. BLM

"will be notified if there is any future change in the facility

location.

Details of the proposed method for allocating production to
contributing sources is as follows:

0il from each individual well will be measured by positive displacement, temp-
erature compensated metering equipment prior to commingling on the surface.
Gas from the wells will also be metered separately.

|

The working interest owners have been notified of the proposal.

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of
conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper
measurement of production.

The proposed commingling is necessery for continued operation of
the above referenced Federal leases.

We understand that the requested approval will not constitute the
granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by
the lease instrument. And, we will submit within 30 days an
application for right-of-way approval to the BLM's Realty Section
in your office if we have not already done so.

Signature: jé§Z4%;C#5jZZOL/}

Name: Rusty Klein

Title: Production Clerk

Date: January 12, 1994
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State of New Mexico

.t 10 A ate Form C-102
uxst.nc‘t lgfﬁgepmpn Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Reviscd 1-1-89
}S:me Lease - 4 copies

ce Lease - 3 copies
— OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 Santa 15'0'50’{'20837504 2088
anta Fe, New Mexico -
DISTRICT I
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., »NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
raior Lease ell No.
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOXTATL AJX FEDERAL COM 1
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
M 1 20 SOUTH 24 EAST NMPM EDDY COUNTY, N.M.
Actual Footage Location of Weil:
660  feet from the SOUTH line and 660 feet fromthe  WEST line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3601. C'\J(.o Cq;\y(jy\ N. Dq ter Dl’aw Upge~ ﬂ(mh l GO Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated 1o the subject well by colored pencil or hachure ks on the plat beldw.
2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as 10 working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes D No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation C oM mya. " 1 LA'\"& aw
If answer is "no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if neccessary.
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information
contained herein in true and compiete to the :
best af my knowledge and behef

P

I
l
I
| ) 1
[ :
I
I

M&M

| Printed Name

|
|
|
|
[
|
——————— :[— ——————————————— T—————- Ken e &’.L:/UAIL |
|
I
I
|
|

Position i

Ao
Company

Moy XY erlp

Jo= ( -4\
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION »

Date

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field ncies of
actual surveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief.

— vt —— — m— — s —— — —— — — —

Date Surveyed
————— SEPTEMEER-23, 1991

bt w—— m——— o — ma—

\ ' { | s .
0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0




o A State of New Mexico Form C-102
strict Offis e Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89
e Linse 3 boppea”
N-J - 1e8 .
- OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
DISTRICT] P.O. Box 2088
£.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 . .
* N Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICTIN WELL LOCATION AND ACRIAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 7410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
Talor Tease Well No.
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION Foster FF Com 1
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
J 1 208 24F NMPM Eddy
Actual Footage Location of Well: )
1980 feet from the South line and 198C feet from the East _ line
Ground level Elev, Producing Formuation Pool . Dedicated Acreage:
3583 Canyon North Dagger Draw Upper Penn 160 Acres

1. Oudline the acreage dedicated 10 the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

unitization, force-pooling, ete.?

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,

Yes O Ne If answer is “yes™ type of consolidation _COmmunitization

this form if neccessary.

If answer is "no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidited (by oommumuuuon. unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby centify that the information
contained herein in true and complete to the
best of my lnowledge and belizf.

2 gnalure 2
nted Name

JUANITA GOODLETT

Position

PRODUCTIO:N SUPIIVISC

Company
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATIO)

Date
3-7-90

SURVEYCR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of]
actual suwrveys made by me or wunder my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief.

Date Surveyed

Signature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor

Ceruficate No.

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0




P 083 8324 721

Receipt for
- Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Providec
Do not use for Internat.onal Mai

PS Form 3800, J

Fold at line over top of envelope to th
right of the seturn address .

~ CERTIFIED .

P 083 924 721

MAIL
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P 083 924 719

Receipt for
% Certified Mail
« No Insurance Coverage Providec
]

Do not use for International Mai
{See Reverse)

UMTED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

>
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©
c
3
3
o
[=}
«©
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Fold at line o‘yér top of envelope to th
right of the return address
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P 083 924 719

MAIL
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P 083 824 270

Heceipt for
= Certified Mail

No tnsurance Coverage Provid
Y

PS Form 3800,




P 083 824 7kLA9

Receipt for
’:« Certified Mail
w No Insurance Coverage Providec

L] . .
wieoswes Do not use for International Mai
POSYAL SERVICE

(See Reverse)

PS Form 3800, June 1991

Fold at line over top of envelope to thy
right of the return address

CERTIFIED

P 083 924 7L9

"MAIL




P 083 924 L98

Receipt for
- Certified Mail
«  No Insurance Coverage‘ Provide
weeosues Do not use for International Ma

POUSTAL SERVICE
(See Reverse)

>
)
@
c
3
3
o
o
x©
™
£
o
uw
[
a

Fold at line over top of en elope to tH
right of the return address .

 CERTIFIED

P B&83 924 £58

MAIL |




P 083 b2y 723

Receipt for
- Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provide:
Do not use for International Mea

&)
o
=
2
(o]
c
o]
o™
[V
2]
a.

Fold at line over top of envelope to th
right of the return address

~ CERTIFIED

P 083 924 723

“MAIL |




P 083 924 722

Receipt for

- Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Providet
Do not use for International Ma,
(See Reverse)

>
=]
©
c
>
3
o
(=]
[o5]
(9]
3
(=]
w
w)
a

Fold at Iiinebo'\_/er top of envelope to't‘
right.of the return address

CERTIFIED

P 083 924 722

_l\_/I_AIL |




P 083 924 737

Receipt for
- Certified Mail

o Insurance Coverage Providec
Do not use for International Ma
{See Reverse)

Fold at line over top of envelope to th
right of the return apdress

CERTIFIED

P 083 824 7

[T e




P adk4 871 ubL3
Certified Mail Receipt

" No Insurance Coverage Provided
w Do not use for International Mail
Limogaes (See Reverse)

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Aeturn Receipt Showing

tc Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Address of Delivery

TOTAL Postage s
& Fees

o
(=]
C')
[v)
c
.1
o
g Postmark or Date
™
£
S
L
(7]

Fold at line over top of envelope to thg
right of the return address.

CERTIFIED

P 4bkY 871 4k3
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Fold at line over top of envelope to thd

by B7L HBY

Certified Mail Receipt

“ No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail
(See Reverse)

Spectial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
¢ Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receip
D & Address of Delvery

TOTAL Postage Sn
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right of the return address.
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Restricted Delivery Fee
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te, & Address of

PS Form 3800, June 1990
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P 083 824 725

Receipt for

- Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail
{See Reverse)
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F 8b4 871 457
Certified Mail Receint

" No Insurance Coverage Provided
s »» Do not use for International Mail
waeosuies (See Reverse)
Sent to// .
rk// Al
Yo (L
N

Street &

fﬁue &'ZiF-Code,
A L /7
, YR 7
Postage < 19 / 2
\5 /ug /)20 .
i
Special Delwery Fee

Restricted Detivery Fee ;

Return Receipt Showing
to Whom & Date Detivered

T | Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
g Date, & Address of Delivery

3
| TOTAL Postage S
o | & Fees N\

Fostmark or Date

PS Form 380
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